NYSCEF DOC. NO. 139

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/15/2018

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEW YORK COUNTY

In the Matter of the Application of

U.S. BANK N.A., WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, and CITIBANK, N.A. (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 651625/2018

IAS Part 60

Hon. Marcy Friedman

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent Tilden Park Capital Management LP and affiliates, together with their advisory clients (collectively, "Tilden Park"), hereby submit a corrected Exhibit I to their Answer, Dkt. 65, in the form attached hereto.

October 15, 2018 New York, New York

Jonathan L. Hochman
Anna Vinogradov
Schindler Cohen & Hochman LLP
100 Wall Street
15th Floor
New York, NY 10005
T: (212) 277 6330
F: (212) 277 6333
jhochman@schlaw.com
avinogradov@schlaw.com

/s/ Justin M. Ellis
Justin M. Ellis
W. Alex Harris
MoloLamken LLP
430 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022
(212) 607 8159
(212) 607 8161
jellis@mololamken.com
wharris@mololamken.com

Attorneys for Tilden Park

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 10/15/2018 05:54 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 139

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/15/2018

Exhibit I: Tilden Park Trusts

Trust	Correct Order of Operations
LMT 2007-2	Pay First
LMT 2007-4	Pay First

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 10/15/2018 05:54 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 139

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/15/2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on October 15, 2018, I caused the foregoing Notice of Correction to be served on all counsel of record by filing the same with the Court's NYSCEF system.

/s/ Justin M. Ellis